PAGE 4/7 * RCVD AT 2/6/2004 3:23:47 PM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:GPFAX/0 * DNIS:4444 * CSID:OFR/ASSIGNMENTS * DURATION (mm-ss):92-50

RightFAX

図001

02/03/2004 16:38 FAX 61:6324444

02/05/2004 700064582

	LOVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
ILS Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. C651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	SUNLY	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleass record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Jeffrey R. Lind	Name; Lind Shoe Company	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(as) attached? Yes / No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
r ✓ Assignment		
	Street Address: 501 Laser Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
	City: Somerset State: Wi Zip: 54025	
06/07/1999 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) altached? Tyes Ve No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,662,476		
A. Patent Application No (e)	B. Faterit No.(a)	
Additional numbers attr		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T-1-16 (07 DEB 0.44)	
Name: Malcolm D. Reld	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
& Bennett, PA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
- A Districtly 1 Ft	<u> </u>	
P.O. Boy 2906	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Bo < 2906	50-0937	
	-	
Minneapplin MN . 55403-0606		
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIp: 55402-0806		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	N	
	, V	
Tiffany K. Larson	02/06/2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents;	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: Commissioner of Palante & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231

PAGE 5/7 * RCVD AT 2/6/2004 3:23:47 PM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:GPFAX/6 * DNIS:444 * CSID:OPR/ASS/GN/PENTS * DURATION (mm-ss):02-50

GRAY PLANT MOOTY

Z1002

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Attorney Docket No. 469353 - 75385

Inventor: Jeffrey F	٦. Lind	
Attorney Docket N	o. 4693531- 75385	Filing Date: June <u>JO</u> , 1999
Serial No.:	Art Unit:	Examiner:
Title of Invention:	on: BOWLING SHOE WITH SOLE HAVING REGIONS OF DIFFERENT COEFFICIENTS OF FRICTION	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey R. Lind, residing at 460 165th Avenue, Somerset, Wisconsin 54025; have made certain new and usaful inventions and improvements in a patent application entitled BOWLING SHOE WITH SOLE HAVING REGIONS OF DIFFERENT COEFFICIENTS OF FRICTION, described and claimed in the attached apecification filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, the Lind Shoe Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconcin, and having an office and place of business at 501 Laser Drive, Somerset, Wt 54025, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of auxiliring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesald application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the international Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0279

PAGE 6/7 • RCVD AT 2/6/2004 3:23:47 PM [Central Standard Time] • SVR:GPFAX/0 • DNIS:4444 • CSID:OPR/ASSIGNMENTS • DURATION (mm-ss):02-50

RightFAX **₫003**

02/05/2004 16:38 FAX 8126324444

GRAY PLANT MOOTY

Assignment

Attorney Docket No. 4693531 - 75385

Page 2

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectively to secure to and vest in said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Petent, rights, ditles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, essigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Z^{∞} day of June, 1999.

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF 51

On this 1 day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared Jaffrey R. Lind, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

GP:588499 v1

PATENT REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 02/10/2004